No. 153.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 17) 1956.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 63A.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulations 63A and 69 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 17) 1956, I, Warren Frederick Martin Clemens, the Commissioner of the District of Nicosia, do hereby order as follows :-

This Order may be cited as the Sounding of Sirens (Prohibition) (Nicosia District) (Revocation) Order, 1957.

Gazette; Suppl. No. 3: 15,11.1956.

2. The Sounding of Sirens (Prohibition) (Nicosia District) Order, 1956, is hereby revoked.

Made this 29th day of January, 1957.

W. F. M. CLEMENS, Commissioner of Nicosia.

No. 154.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 1) 1957.

Revocation of Order made under Regulation 63A.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulations 63A and 69 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 1) 1957, I, Bertram John Weston, the Commissioner of the District of Famagusta, do hereby order as follows:-

1. This Order may be cited as the sounding of Sirens (Prohibition)

(Famagusta District) (Revocation) Order, 1957.

i de la composition della comp

2. The Sounding of Sirens (Prohibition) (Famagusta District) Order, Gazette: Suppl. No. 3: 1956, is hereby revoked. 15.11.1956.

Made this 1st day of February, 1957.

B. J. Weston, Commissioner of Famagusta.

No. 155.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 17) 1956.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 63A. In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulations 63A and 69 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 17) 1956, I, Robert Chattan Ross-Clunis, the Commissioner of the District of Limassol, do hereby order as follows:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Sounding of Sirens (Prohibition) (Limassol District) (Revocation) Order, 1957.

2. The Sounding of Sirens (Prohibition) (Limassol District) Order Suppl. No.3: 1956, is hereby revoked.

Gazette: 15.11.1956.

Made this 29th day of January, 1957.

R. C. Ross-Clunis, Commissioner of Limassol.